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Special Master Kristin L. Myles
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
560 Mission Street, 27th Floor
San Francisco, California 94105

Re: South Carolina v. North Carolina, No. 138, Original:
South Carolina's Seventh Progress Report

Dear Special Master Myles,

In advance of the telephonic hearing scheduled for Friday, September 26, 2008, we
respectfully submit South Carolina's seventh progress report.

Discovery is ongoing. South Carolina has served and received responses to document
requests and has engaged in meet-and-confer sessions. South Carolina also has received limited
intervenor Catawba River Water Supply Project's ("CRWSP") first requests for admission dated
September 18,2008. Based on South Carolina's interpretation of Case Management Order
("CMO") No.7 issued the same day, which does not afford intervenors the right to propound
interrogatories, South Carolina believes that it is not obligated to respond to CRWSP's request
prior to the Court's resolution of the intervention issues. Limited intervenor City of Charlotte
has not produced any documents in response to South Carolina's requests, but has requested a
meet and confer with South Carolina, which we expect will take place on September 25, 2008.

Pursuant to paragraph 2 ofCMO 7, South Carolina earlier today transmitted to North
Carolina and intervenors proposed edits to the Case Management Plan incorporating the Special
Master's rulings concerning intervenors' participation pending the Court's resolution of the
intervention issues.

Respectfully submitted,

~C.~~,f~
David C. Frederick
Special Counsel to the
State ofSouth Carolina

cc: Enclosed Service List



   

SERVICE LIST 
 

Special Master 
 

Kristin Linsley Myles, Special Master 
Amy C. Tovar 
Lori A. Nichols 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
560 Mission Street, Twenty-Seventh Floor 
San Francisco, California 94105-2907 
Phone:  (415) 512-4000 
Fax:  (415) 512-4077 

myleskl@mto.com 
tovarac@mto.com 
lori.nichols@mto.com 
Copies:  Original and 4 copies,  
plus e-mail pdf 
 
 

 
South Carolina 

 
Robert D. Cook 
   Assistant Deputy Attorney General 
T. Parkin Hunter 
L. Childs Cantey 
   Assistant Attorneys General 
1000 Assembly Street, Room 519  
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
Phone:  (803) 734-3736 
Fax:  (803) 734-3524 
agrcook@ag.state.sc.us 
phunter@ag.state.sc.us 
ccantey@ag.state.sc.us 
Copies:  3, plus e-mail pdf 
(Send overnight deliveries to street address. 
Send mail to P.O. Box 11549, 29211-1549.) 

David C. Frederick 
Rebecca A. Beynon 
Scott H. Angstreich 
Scott K. Attaway 
W. David Sarratt 
Michael K. Gottlieb 
Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd,  
   Evans & Figel, P.L.L.C. 
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Phone:  (202) 326-7951 
Fax:  (202) 326-7999 
dfrederick@khhte.com 
rbeynon@khhte.com 
sangstreich@khhte.com 
sattaway@khhte.com 
dsarratt@khhte.com 
mgottlieb@khhte.com 
Copies:  3, plus e-mail pdf 

 
North Carolina 

 
Christopher G. Browning, Jr. 
James C. Gulick 
Marc D. Bernstein 
J. Allen Jernigan 
Jennie W. Hauser 
North Carolina Department of Justice 
114 West Edenton Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 
Phone:  (919) 716-6900 
Fax:  (919) 716-6763 

cbrowning@ncdoj.gov 
jgulick@ncdoj.gov 
mbernstein@ncdoj.gov 
ajern@ncdoj.gov 
jhauser@ncdoj.gov 
Copies:  5, plus e-mail pdf 
(Send overnight deliveries to street address. 
Send mail to P.O. Box 629, 27602.) 
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Intervenors 
 

Catawba River Water Supply Project 
 

Thomas C. Goldstein 
Steven C. Wu 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP 
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-1564 
Phone:  (202) 887-4000 
Fax:  (202) 887-4288 
tgoldstein@akingump.com 
swu@akingump.com 
Copies:  3, plus e-mail pdf 

James W. Sheedy 
Susan E. Driscoll 
Driscoll Sheedy, P.A. 
11520 North Community House Road 
Suite 200 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 
Phone:  (704) 341-2101 
Fax:  (704) 341-2105 
jimsheedy@driscollsheedy.com 
sdriscoll@driscollsheedy.com 
Copies:  3, plus e-mail pdf 

 
City of Charlotte, North Carolina 

 
James T. Banks 
H. Christopher Bartolomucci 
Hogan & Hartson LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Phone:  (202) 637-5600 
Fax:  (202) 637-5910 
jtbanks@hhlaw.com 
hcbartolomucci@hhlaw.com 
Copies:  3, plus e-mail pdf 

DeWitt F. McCarley 
City Attorney 
Office of the City Attorney 
600 East Fourth Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 
Phone:  (704) 336-2254 
Fax:  (704) 632-8328 
dmccarley@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Copies:  3, plus e-mail pdf 
 

 
H. Michael Boyd 
Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities  
5100 Brookshire Boulevard 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28216 
Phone:  (704) 391-5110 
Fax:  (704) 632-8336 
hmboyd@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Copies:  3, plus e-mail pdf 
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Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 
 

Carter G. Phillips 
Virginia A. Seitz 
Roger R. Martella 
Ileana M. Ciobanu 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Phone:  (202) 736-8270 
Fax:  (202) 736-8711 
cphillips@sidley.com 
vseitz@sidley.com 
rmartella@sidley.com 
iciobanu@sidley.com  
Copies:  4, plus email pdf 

Garry S. Rice 
Associate General Counsel 
Duke Energy Corp. 
Legal Affairs – EC03T 
526 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 
Phone:  (704) 382-8111 
Fax:  (980) 373-9903 
gsrice@duke-energy.com 
Copies:  3, plus email pdf 
(Send overnight deliveries to street address. 
Send mail to P.O. Box 1006, 28201-1006.) 

 


